SECTION 00 41 43 - UNIT PRICE BID FORM



Sanger City Hall 502 Elm Street Sanger, Texas 76266 From:

Company Name ANA Site Construction

Address PO BOX 527

City, ST ZIP Valley View, TX 76272

CONTACT NAME Adam Darrach PHONE (817) 751-4975

Contact Email Adam@ANAsitelle.com

IH-35 Utility Relocations

RFP 2024-01

	BIDDERS APPLICATION	- UNIT PR	RICE BID	ĺ	
Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost
	CSJ 074^ WA	TER			
1	Mobilization	1	EA	239,270.00	\$ 239,270.00
2	Grout Fill 8" Water Line	888	LF	15.00	\$13,320.00
3	Remove 6" Water Line	20	LF	8.00	\$ 160.00
4	Remove 8" Water Line	4,885	LF	11.00	\$ 53,735.00
5	Remove 12" Water Line	622	LF	16.00	\$9,952.00
6	Remove 6" Water Valve	6	EA	785.00	\$ 4,710.00
7	Remove 8" Water Valve	4	EA	1,175.00	\$4,700.00
8	Remove Water Meter	6	EA	780.00	\$ 4,680.00
9.	Remove Fire Hydrant	4	EA	2,340.00	\$9,360.00
10	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (6") (Open Cut)	20	LF	141.00	\$ 2,820.00
11	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (8") (Open Cut)	5,346	LF	72.00	\$ 384,912.00
12	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (8") (Carrier Pipe)	1,027	LF	81,00	\$83,187.00
13	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (12") (Open Cut)	246	LF	184.00	\$ 45,264.00
14	Steel Casing (18") (Open Cut)*	43	LF	265.00 .	\$11,395.00
15	Steel Casing (18") (Bore)*	984	LF	472.00	\$ 464,448.00
16	Resilient Seated Gate Valve (8")*	16	EA	4,800.00	\$ 76,800.00
17	Resilient Seated Gate Valve (12")*	5	EA	7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00
18	Ductile Iron Fittings*	1	TON	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Fire Hydrant Assembly*	4	EA	8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00
20	1" Water Meter	5	EA	2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00
21	Connect Existing Water Line	15	EA	5,400.00	\$81,000.00
22	Trench Excavation Protection	5,612	LF	3.00	\$ 16,836.00
23	Cut & Restore Asph Paving	67	SY	96.00	\$ 6,432.00
24	Cut & Restore Conc Paving*	136	SY	123.00	\$ 16,728.00
25	Conc Curb & Gutter (TY I)*	10	LF	275.00	\$ 2,750.00
26	Seeding Surface Repair	10,715	SY	2.00	\$ 21,430.00
27	Sodding Surface Repair	31	SY	8.00	\$ 248.00
21				ID AMOUNT	
	TOTAL CS.	J 0/4 VV/	41EK E	NO ANICONT	\$ -,,-
	CSJ 074^ SE			20.00	\$7,520.00
28	Grout Fill 8" Sewer Line	376	LF	37.00	\$ 11,655.00
29	Grout Fill 15" Sewer Line	315	LF	39.00	\$11,833.00
30	Grout Fill 18" Sewer Line	380	LF	150 H20H2AV 50H206	
31	Remove 6" Sewer Line	99	LF	26.00	\$2,574.00
32	Remove 8" Sewer Line	294	LF	29.00	\$8,526.00
33	Remove 12" Sewer Line	1,424	LF	38.00	\$54,112.00
34	Remove 15" Sewer Line	77	LF	37.00	\$2,849.00
35	Remove 18" Sewer Line	284	LF	48.00	\$ 13,632.00
36	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	13	EA	3,230.00	\$41,990.00
37	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (8") (Open Cut)	9	LF	187.00	\$1,683.00
38	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (12") (Open Cut)	232	LF	129.00	\$ 29,928.00
39	D2241 PVC Sewer (12") (Pressure-Rated) (Open Cut)	1,195	LF	103.00	\$ 123,085.00
40	C900 DR25 PVC Sewer (16") (Pressure-Rated) (Open Cut)	46	LF	141.00	\$6,486.00
41	C900 DR25 PVC Sewer (16") (Carrier Pipe)	353	LF	159.00	\$ 56,127.00
42	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (21") (Open Cut)	305	LF	155.00	\$47,275.00
43	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (21") (Carrier Pipe)	399	LF	227.00	\$ 90,573.00
44	Steel Casing (30") (Bore)*	353	LF	724.00	\$ 255,572.00

Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost
45	Steel Casing (36") (Bore)*	399	LF	886.00	\$353,514.00
46	Manhole (4ft Dia.)*	8	EA	10,300.00	\$ 82,400.00
47	Manhole (5ft Dia.)*	9	EA	15,400.00	\$ 138,600.00
48	4' Drop Concrete Manhole*	1	EA	12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
49	4' Extra Depth Concrete Manhole (<8')*	6	VF	1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
50	5' Extra Depth Concrete Manhole (<8')*	28	VF	1,265.00	\$ 35,420.00
51	Cut & Restore Asph Paving	67	SY	99.00	\$ 6,633.00
52	Cut & Restore Conc Paving*	136	SY	124.00	\$ 16,864.00
53	Conc Curb & Gutter (TY I)*	10	LF	275.00	\$ 2,750.00
54	Seeding Surface Repair	10,715	SY	2.00	\$ 21,430.00
55	Sodding Surface Repair	31	SY	8.00	\$ 248.00
56	Connect Existing Sewer Line	10	EA	3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00
57	Trench Excavation Protection	1,787	LF	8.00	\$ 14,296.00
	TOTAL CS.	1 074 SE	WER B	ID AMOUNT	\$ 1,493,862.00
	101712 000	, 0, 101			
	CSJ 081** W	ATER			
58	Grout Fill 12" Water Line	73	LF	13,00	\$ 949.00 -
59	Remove 6" Water Line	65	LF	18.00	\$ 1,170.00
60	Remove 8" Water Line	570	LF	10.00	\$ 5,700.00
61	Remove 12" Water Line	4,861	LF	12.00	\$ 58,332.00
62	Remove 6" Water Valve	13	EA	725.00	\$ 9,425.00
63	Remove 12" Water Valve	8	EA	1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00 -
64	Remove 2" Air Release Valve	1	EA	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00 -
65	Remove Water Meter	1	EA	1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00 -
66	Remove Fire Hydrant	13	EA	2,350.00	\$ 30,550.00 -
67	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (6") (Open Cut)	70	LF	59.00	\$ 4,130.00
68	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (8") (Open Cut)	528	LF	81.00	\$ 42,768.00
69	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (8") (Carrier Pipe)	59	LF	105.00	\$ 6,195.00
70	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (12") (Open Cut)	4,468	LF	112.00	\$ 500,416.00
71	C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line (12") (Carrier Pipe)	968	LF	133.00	\$ 128,744.00
72	Steel Casing (18") (Bore)*	59	LF	523.00	\$ 30,857.00
73	Steel Casing (24") (Open Cut)*	30	LF	626.00	\$ 18,780.00
74	Steel Casing (24") (Bore)*	938	LF	615.00	\$ 576,870.00
75	Resilient Seated Gate Valve (8")*	2	EA	4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
76	Resilient Seated Gate Valve (12")*	15	EA	7,600.00	\$ 114,000.00
77	Ductile Iron Fittings*	1	TON	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
78	Fire Hydrant Assembly*	14	EA	8,400.00	\$ 117,600.00
79	1" Water Meter	1	EA	2,865.00	\$ 2,865.00
80	Connect Existing Water Line	7	EA	3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00
81	Trench Excavation Protection	5,066	LF	3.00	\$ 15,198.00
82	Cut & Restore Asph Paving	73	SY	99.00	\$ 7,227.00
83	Cut & Restore Conc Paving*	1	SY	127,00	\$ 127.00
84	Conc Curb & Gutter (TY I)*	5	LF	275.00	\$1,375.00
85	Seeding Surface Repair	10,791	SY	2.00	\$ 21,582.00
86	Seeding Surface Repair	368		8,00	\$ 2,944.00
	TOTAL CS	J 081 W	ATER E	BID AMOUNT	\$1,764,284.00 -
	CSJ 081** SI		1	20.00	\$ 2,660.00 -
87	Grout Fill 12" Sewer Line	133	LF	22,00	Y .
88	Grout Fill 15" Sewer Line	50	LF	40.00	\$ 1,100.00 _ \$ 12,520.00 _
89	Grout Fill 18" Sewer Line	313	LF LF	14.00	\$ 5,040.00
90	Remove 1.5" Force Main	360 270		19.00	\$ 5,130.00
91	Remove 12" Sewer Line	2,798	LF	20.00	\$ 55,960.00
92	Remove 15" Sewer Line	2,798	LF	45.00	\$ 10,395.00
93	Remove 18" Sewer Line	10	EA	3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00
94	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	384	LF	47.00	\$ 18,048.00
95	HDPE Force Main (1.5") (Open Cut)	123	LF	57.00	\$ 7,011.00
96	HDPE Force Main (1.5") (Carrier Pipe)	73		137.00	\$ 10,001.00
97	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (12") (Open Cut)	13	LF		Ψ

. . .

Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	8.7	
98	D2241 PVC Sewer (12") (Pressure-Rated) (Open Cut)	233	LF	117.00	\$ 27,261.00	-	
99			LF	127.00	\$ 13,716.00	-	
100	C900 DR25 PVC Sewer (16") (Pressure-Rated) (Open Cut)	2,604	LF	124.00	\$ 322,896.00	-	
101	C900 DR25 PVC Sewer (16") (Carrier Pipe)	122	LF	188.00	\$ 22,936.00	-	
102	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (18") (Open Cut)	440	LF	127.00	\$ 55,880.00	-	
103	SDR-26 PVC Sewer (18") (Carrier Pipe)	906	LF	198.00	\$ 179,388.00	-	
104	Steel Casing (8") (Bore)*	123	LF	207.00	\$ 25,461.00	-	
105	Steel Casing (24") (Bore)*	108	LF	775.00	\$ 83,700.00	-	
106	Steel Casing (30") (Bore)*	1,028	LF	708.00	\$ 727,824.00	-	
107	Manhole (5ft Dia.)*	16	EA	15,605.00	\$ 249,680.00	-	
108	5' Drop Concrete Manhole	1	EA	28,170.00	\$ 28,170.00	-	
109	5' Extra Depth Concrete Manhole (<8')	58	VF	1,075.00	\$ 62,350.00	-	
110	Cut & Restore Asph Paving	74	SY	99.00	\$ 7,326.00	-	
111	Cut & Restore Conc Paving*	1	SY	127.00	\$ 127.00	-	
112	Conc Curb & Gutter (TY I)*	5	LF	275.00	\$ 1,375.00	-	
113	Seeding Surface Repair	10,791	SY	2.00	\$ 21,582.00	-	
114	Sodding Surface Repair	368	SY	8.00	\$ 2,944.00	-	
115	Connect Existing Sewer Line	7	EA	4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	-	
116	Trench Excavation Protection	3,501	LF	9.00	\$ 31,509.00 \$ 2,052,390.00		
	TOTAL CSJ 081 SEWER BID AMOUNT						
	TOTAL CSJ 074 PROJECT BID AMOUNT						
	TOTAL CSJ 081 PROJECT BID AMOUNT \$3,816,674.00						

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$6,971,123.00 ...

*All materials shall use domestically manufactured products that are composed predominately of steel and/or iron to incorporate into the permanent installation of the utility facility – in compliance with the Buy America provisions of 23 CFR 635.410 as amended. ^CSJ 074 Water and Sewer denotes Water Line A-E and Sewer Line A-C

**CSJ 081 Water and Sewer denotes Water Line F-I and Sewer Line D-G and Force Main A

END BID ITEMS

IH-35 Utility Relocations

RFP-2024-01

COMPANY NAME ANA SITE CONSTRUCTION

BID SECURITY FORM

Any singular reference to Bidder, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BIDDER (Name and Address):			
ANA Site Construction, LLC			
P.O. Box 527, Valley View, TX 76272			
SURETY (Name and Address of Principal Place	of Busin	iess):	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company			
175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116			
OWNER (Name and Address):			
City of Sanger, Texas			
502 Elm Street, Sanger, Texas 76266			
BID	20.20	224	
Bid Due Date: 12:00 P.M., Tuesday, Janua	ry 30, 20	<u> 124</u>	
Description: I-35 Utility Relocations			
BOND			
Bond	ì		
Number: N/A			
Date (Not earlier than Bid due date): Janu	ary 30, 2	2024	
Penal sum Five Percent of the Greatest	Amount	Bid	(\$ 5% G.A.B.)
(Wor	ds)		(Figures)
			d
Surety and Bidder, intending to be legally bound Bid Bond to be duly executed by an authorized of	hereby, officer, ag	subject to gent, or re	o the terms set forth below, do each cause this epresentative.
BIDDER		SURET	Y
ANA Site Construction, LLC	(Seal)		Mutual Insurance Company (Seal)
Bidder's Name and Corporate Seal	- '		s Name and Corporate Seal
1/		,	D 1 //
By:		By:	line I
Signature	-		Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)
10			
Adem Jarrach	_		Russ Frenzel
Print Name			Print Name
Operations Manager	_		Attorney-in-Fact
Title			Title
			V. 00
Attest: /plan/lock/19et	-	Attest:	dem the
Signature			Signature
Attest: John Lockhaet Signature John Lither without	-		Kim Alia, Witness
		المحادث الممسال	Title
Note: Above addresses are to be used for giving	any requ	urea notte	се. Тточие ехесинон бу ану ааатопа
DOLLES SHER OF HIM ANDHIERS II HELVINGEN			

- 1. Bidder and Surety, jointly and severally, bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to pay to Owner upon default of Bidder the penal sum set forth on the face of this Bond. Payment of the penal sum is the extent of Bidder's and Surety's liability. Recovery of such penal sum under the terms of this Bond shall be Owner's sole and exclusive remedy upon default of Bidder.
- 2. Default of Bidder shall occur upon the failure of Bidder to deliver within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Owner) the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents.
- 3. This obligation shall be null and void if:
 - 3.1 Owner accepts Bidder's Bid and Bidder delivers within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Owner) the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents, or
 - 3.2 All Bids are rejected by Owner, or
 - 3.3 Owner fails to issue a Notice of Award to Bidder within the time specified in the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Bidder and, if applicable, consented to by Surety when required by Paragraph 5 hereof).
- 4. Payment under this Bond will be due and payable upon default of Bidder and within 30 calendar days after receipt by Bidder and Surety of written notice of default from Owner, which notice will be given with reasonable promptness, identifying this Bond and the Project and including a statement of the amount due.
- 5. Surety waives notice of any and all defenses based on or arising out of any time extension to issue Notice of Award agreed to in writing by Owner and Bidder, provided that the total time for issuing Notice of Award including extensions shall not in the aggregate exceed 120 days from Bid due date without Surety's written consent.
- 6. No suit or action shall be commenced under this Bond prior to 30 calendar days after the notice of default required in Paragraph 4 above is received by Bidder and Surety and in no case later than one year after Bid due date.
- 7. Any suit or action under this Bond shall be commenced only in a court of competent jurisdiction located in the state in which the Project is located.
- 8. Notices required hereunder shall be in writing and sent to Bidder and Surety at their respective addresses shown on the face of this Bond. Such notices may be sent by personal delivery, commercial courier, or by United States Registered or Certified Mail, return receipt requested, postage pre-paid, and shall be deemed to be effective upon receipt by the party concerned.
- 9. Surety shall cause to be attached to this Bond a current and effective Power of Attorney evidencing the authority of the officer, agent, or representative who executed this Bond on behalf of Surety to execute, seal, and deliver such Bond and bind the Surety thereby.
- 10. This Bond is intended to conform to all applicable statutory requirements. Any applicable requirement of any applicable statute that has been omitted from this Bond shall be deemed to be included herein as if set forth at length. If any provision of this Bond conflicts with any applicable statute, then the provision of said statute shall govern and the remainder of this Bond that is not in conflict therewith shall continue in full force and effect.
- 11. The term "Bid" as used herein includes a Bid, offer, or proposal as applicable.



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohlo Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8209206-022006

(POA) verification inquiries, HOSUR@libertymutual.com

f Attorney

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Blaine
Allen; Brady K. Cox, Brent Baldwin; Brock Baldwin; Cynthia Alford; John A. Aboumrad; Kirsten Ortiz; Lorena Gutierrez; Michael B. Hill; Neira Hernandez; Russ
Frenzel; Veronica Ramos; William D. Baldwin; Yamillec Ramos

all of the city of	Plano	state of	TX	each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make
execute, seal, acknowle	dge and deliver, for a	nd on its behalf as sure	ty and as its ac	l and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance
of these presents and s	shall be as binding up	on the Companies as	if they have be	en duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own prope
persons.				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 4th day of January , 2023 .







Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY

, 2023 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual insurance January Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



ommonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Sea Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Monigomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual ance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings. bonds, recognizences and other surety obligations. Such attorneys in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation -- The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization -- By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C, Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 30th day of







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



Figure: 28 TAC § 1.601(a)(2)(B)

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company or HMO first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company or HMO. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company or HMO:

Call: Liberty Mutual Surety Claims

at 206-473-6210

Online: www.LibertyMutualSuretyClaims.com

Email: HOSCL@libertymutual.com

Mail: P.O. Box 34526

Seattle, WA 98124

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439 File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov

Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: MC 111-1A, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, TX 78714-9091

¿Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene, un problema con una reclamación o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compañía de seguros o HMO. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en inglés) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Deparamento de Seguros de Texas, también debe presentar una queja a través del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compañía de seguros o HMO. Si no lo hace, podría perder su derecho para apelar.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Para obtener información o para presentar una queja ante su compañía de seguros o HMO:

Llame a: Liberty Mutual Surety Claims al 206-473-6210

En línea: www.LibertyMutualSuretyClaims.com Correo electrónico: HOSCL@libertymutual.com

Dirección postal: P.O. Box 34526 Seattle, WA 98124

El Departamento de Seguros de Texas

Para obtener ayuda con una pregunta relacionada con los seguros o para presentar una queja ante el estado:

Llame con sus preguntas al: 1-800-252-3439 Presente una queja en: www.tdi.texas.gov

Correo electrónico: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Dirección postal: MC 111-1A, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, TX 78714-9091

Kimley-Horn Project No: 061322300	
Project Engineer: Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 801 Cherry Street, Unit #11, Suite 1300 Fort Worth, TX 76102	
Bidder: ANA Site Construction	
Circle One: Sole Proprietor Partnership Corpo	oration Joint Venture
Name: ANA Site Construction	Partner:
Address: PO BOX 527, Valley View, TX 76272	Address:
Owner: Adam Darrach	Owner:
Phone: 817-751-4975	Phone:
Principal Place of Business:	Principal Place of Business:
Cooke, Texas	
County, State	County, State
If the Bidder is a corporation, fill out the following:	
State and County of Incorporation: Texas, Cooke	
Location of Principal Office: PO BOX 527, Valley Vi	ew, TX 76272
Contact Person(s) at Office: Adam Darrach	Phone: 817-751-4975
List Officers of the Corporation and person(s) author Corporation:	ized to execute Contracts on Behalf of the
Name: Adam Darrach	Title: Operations Manager
Name:	Title:
Name:	TRUC.
Name:	Title:

Kimley-Horn Project N				.50 2 01 0
Greatest number of con	Greatest number of contracts in excess of \$400,000 under construction at one time in company's history:			
Total approximate valu	e of incomplete work outs	tanding: \$ 15,93	9,801.00	
	rill include at a minimum name, reference name ar	-	ject, month and year of comp er.	letion,
	the type of work qualify ng information for each p		ar work completed in the last	five
Project / Location Ow	ner and State: US 75 Util	ity Relocations - 1	Phase 2, City of Anna, Texas	
Owner/Engineer: City of	of Anna, Birkhoff, Hendricks	& Carter, LLP		-
Contact Person: Justin C	Clay	Phone: 972-924	-4510	
	09/2023			_
	ner and State: Oklahoma			
Owner/Engineer: City of				
		Phone:214-55	51-3830	
			\$2,309,085.50	-
		95 - Water Rehab	litation, City of Plano, Texas	
Owner/Engineer: City of				
Contact Person: Husain		Phone: 972-941	-7152	
Date of Completion:		Contract Price:	\$3,127,727.00	
Project / Location Owner and State: Collin College Offsite Sewer, City of Celina, Texas				
	of Celina, RLK Engineering			•
Contact Person: Jeff Mo	cClelland	Phone:903-50	05-1345	
Date of Completion:	08/2020	Contract Price:	\$729,778.98	

Kimley-Horn Project No: 061322300			
List incomplete projects, including the following information for each incomplete project listed:			
Project / Location Owner and State: Cross Creek	Water Rehab 3B, City of Plano, Texas		
Owner/Engineer: City of Plano, Jones / Carter			
Contact Person: Husain Hamza	Phone: 972-941-7152		
Value of Incomplete Work: 689,451 Contract Price: 4,729,260			
Project / Location Owner and State: Emerson D	rive Widening, City of Plano, Texas		
Owner/Engineer: City of Plano, Schaumburg & Polk			
Contact Person: Husain Hamza	Phone: 972-941-7152		
Value of Incomplete Work: 207,804 Contract Price: 682,622			
Project / Location Owner and State: Utility Rele	ocation for CSJ:0095-10-003, City of Mesquite, Texas		
Owner/Engineer: City of Mesquite, Binkley & Barfiel	dd		
Contact Person: Richard Arvizu	Phone: 972-644-2800		
Value of Incomplete Work: 2,248,627 Contract Price: 3,081,232			
Project / Location Owner and State:			
Owner/Engineer:			
Contact Person:	Phone:		
Value of Incomplete Work:	_		
(Use Attachments If Necessary)			
If company is under new management, please list said persons. (Please use attachments).	names of staff and qualification and/or experience of		

I-35 Utility Relocations		Page 5 of
Kimley-Horn Project No: 061322300	NO.	
Have you or any present partner(s) or officer(s) fai	led to complete a contract?	
If so, name of owner and/or surety:		
Contact Person:	Phone:	
List any unsatisfied demands upon you as to your a	accounts payable, please use attachments.	
Bank Reference:		
Bank: First United Bank	Owner: First United Bank	<u>.</u>
Address: 1403 W Chapman Dr, Sanger, TX 76266	Phone: 940-458-2001	
Contact Officer: Kristen Lawler		
Other Credit References:		
Name: Green Mound	Name: 2T Underground	
Address: 1313 N Jones St, Fort Worth	Address: PO BOX 51858, Denton, Tx	
Owner: Anselmo Corona	Owner: Cody Thompson	
Phone: 817-401-4949	Phone:940-453-5477	
Municipal Reference:		
Owner: City of Mesquite		
Contact Person: Wes McClure	Title: Assistant City Engineer	*******
Address: 1515 N Galloway Ave, Mesquite	Phone:972-216-6924	

Page 6 of 8

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Surety:

Signed:

Title: Russ Frenzel, Attorney-in-Fact

Address: 175 Berkeley Street

Boston, MA 02116

Phone: (617) 357-9500 City of Sanger, Texas I-35 Utility Relocations

Kimley-Horn Project No: 061322300

BIDDER'S RELEASE OF QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Pursuant to advertisement for bids and in conformance with Instructions to Bidders for types of work outlined in Bidder's Statement of Qualifications, the undersigned is submitting information as required only to assist in determining the qualifications of Bidder's organization to perform the type and magnitude of work designated, and further, Bidder guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements made, and will accept the Owner's determination of qualifications without prejudice. The surety herein named, any other bonding company(s), bank(s), subcontractor(s), supplier(s), or any other person(s), firm(s) or corporation(s) with whom Bidder has done business, or who have extended any credit to Bidder is (are) hereby authorized to furnish the Owner with any information the Owner may request concerning performance on previous work and Bidder's credit standing with any of them; and Bidder hereby releases any and all such parties from any legal responsibility whatsoever on account of having furnished such information to the Owner:

Signed:	A	Title: Operations Manager	
Bidder:	ANA Site Construction	Date: 01/30/2024	***************************************
LOCATI	ON OF LOCAL UNDERWRITING O	DFFICE OF PROPOSED SURI	ETY
Name:	Keith DeGarmo	Phone: 469-997-2123	
Address:	7900 Windrose Ave, Plano, TX 75024	Owner: Liberty Mutual	State: Texas

BIDDER'S LIST OF PROPOSED SUB-CONTRACTORS

Sub-contractor's Name	Type of Work to be Performed
TBD	TBD
	Married Co. 1997
	44
production of the state of the	
-	***************************************
and the stiff for any and the standard for the standard f	
East Control and C	
	MALE AND
A contract of the state of the	The state of the s
	-
	A-14-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

State of	Teyes	Cour	nty of <u>V</u>	enten st duly sworn,	denoses an	d save that
1. He is _ has submi	Adam Dayest	Bid;				the Bidder that
	fully informed inces respecting si		ration and c	ontents of the	attached E	Bid and of all pertinent
3. Such B	id is genuine and	is not a collusive or	sham Bid;			
in interest, with any o which the in any man any other any overhe	including this af other Bidder, firm attached Bid has nner, directly or Bidder, firm or p ead, profit or cos	fiant, has in any way n or person to submit been submitted or to indirectly, sought by erson to fix the price t element of the Bid	colluded, co t a collusive refrain from agreement of or prices in price or the I	onspired, conni- or sham Bid in Bidding in con- or collusion or of the attached B Bid price of any	ved or agre n connection nection w communica id or of an v other Bide	res, employees or parties ed, directly or indirectly on with the Contract for ith such Contract, or has ation or conference with y other Bidder, or to fix der, or to secure through the Contract; and
conspiracy	, connivance or		on the part of	of the Bidder of	r any of its	ninted by any collusion, pagents, representatives,
Subscribed Quin d H Mu	d and sworn to be ay of Lary, Title	efore me this	TE OF TE	KRISTEN LAWL Notary ID #13018 My Commission Expire mission Expire	3610 kplres 7	10/28/2027

Title

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT OF SUBCONTRACTOR(S) County of TBD , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: TBD hereinafter 1. He is referred to as the "Subcontractor"; 2. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the Subcontractor's Proposal submitted by the Subcontractor to ANA Site Construction , the Contractor for certain work in connection with the I-35 Utility Relocations Contract pertaining to the Project in City of Sanger, Texas (Owner or County and State); 3. Such Subcontractor's Proposal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham proposal; 4. Neither the Subcontractor nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Bidder, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with such Contract or to refrain from submitting a Proposal in connection with such Contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by unlawful agreement or connivance with any other Bidder, firm or person to fix the price or prices in said Contractor's Proposal, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of the price or prices in said Contractor's Proposal, or to secure through collusion, conspiracy connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the City of Sanger (Local Public Agency) or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and 5. The price or prices quoted in the Subcontractor's Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant. (Signed) Title Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ______, _____

My Commission Expires

Form (Rev. October 2007) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer **Identification Number and Certification**

Give form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

mternai	Revenue Service							
	Name (as shown	on your income tax return)						
6 2	ANA Site COnstruction							
page	Business name, i	Business name, if different from above						
5								
ecifi		te box: Individual/Sole proprietor Corporation Partnership city company. Enter the tax classification (D=disregarded entity, C=corporation, P=p ructions)	S	Exempt payee				
	Address (number	, street, and apt. or suite no.)	name and a	ddress (optional)				
	PO BOX 527							
	City, state, and ZIP code							
	Valley View,							
See :		nber(s) here (optional)						
Š								
Par	Taxpay	yer Identification Number (TIN)						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,						
Enter	your TIN in the a	ppropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on Line 1	to avoid	Social secu	rity number			
backı	up withholding. For	or individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a re	esident					
alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a TIN</i> on page 3.								
Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose Employer identification numb				entification number				
number to enter.				81	4697598			
Par	t III Certific	cation		•				
Unde	r penalties of perj	jury, I certify that:						
1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and								
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding, and								
		or other U.S. person (defined below).						
withh For m arran	olding because y nortgage interest gement (IRA), and	ons. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the li ou have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of de if generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not require. See the instructions on page 4.	real estate t bt, contribut	ransactions, ions to an i	, item 2 does not apply. ndividual retirement			
Sign Here			Date ▶	1/30/	zy			
Ge	neral Instr	uctions Definition of a U	.S. person.	For federa	al tax purposes, you are			

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

- Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
 - 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

considered a U.S. person if you are:

- An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United
- An estate (other than a foreign estate), or
- · A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the withholding tax.

Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership income.

The person who gives Form W-9 to the partnership for purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding withholding on its allocable share of net income from the partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States is in the following cases:

The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

FORM CIQ CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE For vendor or other person doing business with local governmental entity OFFICE USE ONLY This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with chapter 176 of the Local Government Code by a person doing business with the governmental entity. Date Received By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local government not later than the 7th business day after the date the person becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176,006, Local Government Code. A person commits an offense if the person violates Section 176.006, Local Government Code, An offense under this section is a Class C misdemeanor. 1 Name of person doing business with local governmental entity. N/A 2 Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaire. (The law requires that you file an updated completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than September 1 of the year for which an activity described in Section 176.006(a), Local Government Code, is pending and not later than the 7th business day after the date the originally filed questionnaire becomes incomplete or inaccurate.) Describe each affiliation or business relationship with an employee or contractor of the local governmental entity who makes recommendations to a local government officer of the local governmental entity with respect to expenditure of money. Describe each affillation or business relationship with a person who is a local government officer and who appoints or employs a local government officer of the local governmental entity that is the subject of this questionnaire.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM CIQ Page 2

For vendor or other person doing business with local governmental entity

	Name of local government officer with whom filer has affilitation or business relationship. (Complete this section only if the answer to A, B, or C is YES.)				
	This section, item 5 including subparts A, B, C & D, must be completed for each officer with whom the filer has affiliation or business relationship. Attach additional pages to this Form CIQ as necessary.				
	A. Is the local government officer named in this section receiving or likely to receive taxable income from the filer of the questionnaire?				
	Yes No				
	B. Is the filer of the questionnaire receiving or likely to receive taxable income from or at the direction of the local government officer named in this section AND the taxable income is not from the local governmental entity?				
	Yes No				
	C. Is the filer of this questionnaire affiliated with a corporation or other business entity that the local government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an ownership of 10 percent or more?				
	Yes No				
	D. Describe each affiliation or business relationship.				
3]	Describe any other affiliation or business relationship that might cause a conflict of interest.				
71					
	01/30/2024				
	Signature of person doing business with the governmental entity Date				

FORM 1295 CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES OFFICE USE ONLY Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business. N/A Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed. Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the goods or services to be provided under the contract. Nature of Interest (check applicable) City, State, Country Name of Interested Party (place of business) Controlling Intermediary Check only if there is NO Interested Party. X Jordan Readicker Lockhart I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct. My Commission Expires 10/24/2026 Notary ID134029996 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE _ this the_30th Adam Darrach Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the sald , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office. TORDAN LOCKHARI Title of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Signature of officer administering oath

ADD ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY